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CPS Energy and AEP Texas propose transmission line routes in Bandera 
County

CPS Energy and AEP Texas are proposing to construct approximately 
370 miles of new transmission infrastructure connecting the CPS Energy 
Howard Road Station in Bexar County to the AEP Texas Solstice Station 
in Pecos County, as part of the proposed Howard Solstice 765 kV 
Transmission Line Project. The project is intended to connect 
substations to support the regional electric grid. Multiple potential routes 
are being evaluated, some of which pass through portions of Bandera 
County.
The Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT) Board of Directors 
endorsed the Permian Basin Reliability Project as critical to the 
reliability of the ERCOT System in July 2024. The Public Utility 
Commission of Texas approved the 765kV transmission option on April 
24, 2025.
According to the project website, CPS Energy and AEP Texas are 
accepting public feedback on potential routes. The stated deadline for 
submitting comments is Sept. 3. 
For more information, go to https://www.cpsenergy.com/en/about-us/
new-infrastructure/howard-solstice-transmission.html

Call, write or email: 
CPS Energy  
Antonio DeMendonca 
S&T Regulatory Support Project Manager   
Howard-Solstice Transmission Line Project   
Mail Code RT0801   
500 McCullough Ave.   



San Antonio, Texas 78215   
210-353-6673, Option 7
Howard-SolsticeProject@cpsenergy.com

AEP Texas  
Michael Harris  
Lead Outreach Specialist  
833-329-4865
AEPTexasOUtreach@AEP.com

Infrastructure projects of this scale are regulated by multiple state and 
federal agencies. Residents may also share feedback with elected 
officials who represent Bandera County.

Governor’s Office: https://gov.texas.gov/apps/contact-us/opinion
U.S. Senator John Cornyn: https://www.cornyn.senate.gov/share-
opinion
U.S. Senator Ted Cruz: https://www.cruz.senate.gov/contact/write-ted
State Senator Pete Flores: https://www.senate.texas.gov/
memberform.php?
U.S. Representative Chip Roy: https://roy.house.gov/contact
State Representative Andrew Murr: https://www.house.texas.gov/
members/4775/email
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